Product Recall: Mothercare, Whale Bay Sleeping Bag

Mothercare whale bay sleeping bag

Mothercare Important Safety Notice

Whale Bay Sleeping Bag

Following investigations into the decorative button, a decision has been made to issue a safety notice for the above sleep bag style. The button is decorative and has no functional purpose, but if it becomes detached may present a small parts hazard. These sleep bags were sold from the 2nd February to the 24th August 2015. No other Mothercare sleep bags are affected by this notice.

As a precautionary measure, if you have one of these sleep bags, please remove the button by cutting the threads with a small pair of scissors. Alternatively, please return the product to your nearest Mothercare store, where the button will be removed for you. If this option is not acceptable, you may have a suitable exchange or a full refund.

If you require further assistance, please contact the Mothercare Customer Care Team on 0344 8755122.

This action is a precautionary measure and we apologise for any inconvenience this may cause. Mothercare UK Ltd, Cherry Tree Road, Watford, Hertfordshire WD24 6SH.

Advertisements

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out / Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out / Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out / Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out / Change )

Connecting to %s